R01AN3158EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 1 of 35
Jun. 07, 2018
RZ/T1 Group
ΔΣ Interface (DSMIF) Sample Program
APPLICATION NOTE
Summary
This application note describes how to configure the on-chip ΔΣ interface of RZ/T1 group products.
Target Devices

Table 6.4 Structure for Storing X1DATA Filter Settings (st_dsmif_filter_cfg_x1_t)
Member Content
uint8_t sinc1sel SINC filter stage for the X1DATA register:
The number of the SINC filter stages to be applied to the X1DATA register is
selected from the following:
DSMIF_SINC_1: One stage
DSMIF_SINC_2: Two stages
DSMIF_SINC_3: Three stages
The value specified in this member is set to SINC1SEL[1:0] of the XYZ control reg-
ister (XYZCTL).
uint8_t word1gen Decimation clock for the X1DATA register:
The decimation clock to be applied to the X1DATA register is selected from the fol-
lowing:
DSMIF_DIV_MCLK_4: MCLK3/4
DSMIF_DIV_MCLK_8: MCLK3/8
DSMIF_DIV_MCLK_16: MCLK3/16
DSMIF_DIV_MCLK_32: MCLK3/32
DSMIF_DIV_MCLK_64: MCLK3/64
DSMIF_DIV_MCLK_128: MCLK3/128
DSMIF_DIV_MCLK_256: MCLK3/256
The value specified in this member is set to WORD1GEN[2:0] of the XYZ control
register (XYZCTL).
uint8_t bitshift1 Bit shift for the X1DATA register:
The width of bit shifting to be applied to the X1DATA register is selected from the